IAP08Rec'd PCT 2 0 OCT 2009

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks 10-23-2009 Т Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE To the honorable Commissioner of :hed original document or copy thereof: 103578313 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): YAHYA, Mazlaini Name: Telekom Malaysia Berhad Street Address: Level 51, North Wing, Menara TM Street Address: Jalan Pantai Baharu City: Kuala Lumpur State/Country: Postal Code: Malaysia 50672 Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement U Other: **Execution Date:** 09292009 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 09292009 Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applica-1 concerning this matter should be mailed: tions and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-\$40.00 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC **Enclosed** 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 authorized to be charged to Deposit Tel. 202-638-6666 Account No. 06-1358. P73260US0 Attorney Docket Number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John C. Holman October 20, 2009

JCH 103-2/02 10/21/2009 LLANDGRA 00000025 12450953 /

Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 023413 FRAME: 0122

IAPO8Rec'd PCT 20 0CT 2009 12/450953

	U					
(1-3)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1) Maz	laini YAHYA		.	
		(2)				and
		(3)		and the same of the delice /\$4	OO) and other good and valuely	
		paid	to each of the u		i.00), and other good and valuab sufficiency of which are hereby as s over to	
(4)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee		kom Malaysia	•		
(5)	Insert Address of Assignee				il Baharu, 50672 Kuala Lumpur, MA	
		(6) a	Corporation		of MALAYSIA	Mar Sel 14 4 6 7 7 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
(6)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(her	einafter design:	04 06 f v , po 2004 000 000 fish 64 004 as was 111 40 000 fish 00 01000 v , select 10 010 111 111 111	tire right, title and interest for the	United States, its
(7)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, (7) TRAN such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		NSCEIVER FF	ONT END FOR SOFTWAR	E RADIO SYSTEMS	********************************
	, or organization management	Ame	rica		an application for patent in the	
(8)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and				<u>Sept. 29, 2009</u>	(and assigned
	Serial No., if known	Seri	at No.)	
	1) The undersigned agree(s) to e	wanta all ac-	nore baccasson	in connection with this exalle	eation and any continuing or distri	onal applications
4b						
mereo	f and also to execute separate assi 2) The undersigned agree(s) to	~		• •	•	
annlia	2) The undersigned agree(s) to ation or any continuing or divisional a	•		•		
	d with such interference.				•	-
	3) The undersigned agree(s) to	-	-	•		CUON WILLI CIBINS
or prov	visions of the International Union fo			-		stop potant in the
	4) The undersigned agree(s) to p	periorm all atti	mative acts wi	nich may be necessary to oc	otain a grant of a valid officed Sta	ales palent in the
	of the Assignee.					
	5) The undersigned hereby auth					
of the interes and wi	United States resulting from this ap it, and hereby covenants that he has il not execute any agreement in con 6) Assignor hereby further assign that to sue for, and collect damages in	oplication or ar s (they have) fo offict herewith his to Assigned for, any and a	y continuing or all right to conve all claims and Il acts of past a	divisional applications there by the entire interest herein as causes of action for infringen and future infringement.	of to the said Assignee, as Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (they hannent of the patent rights assigned	gnee of the entire ve) not executed,
of the interes and wi	United States resulting from this ap t, and hereby covenants that he has il not execute any agreement in co 6) Assignor hereby further assign	oplication or ar s (they have) fo offict herewith his to Assigned for, any and a	y continuing or all right to conve all claims and Il acts of past a	divisional applications there by the entire interest herein as causes of action for infringen and future infringement.	of to the said Assignee, as Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (they hannent of the patent rights assigned	gnee of the entire ve) not executed,
of the interes and wi	United States resulting from this ap it, and hereby covenants that he has il not execute any agreement in co 6) Assignor hereby further assign ht to sue for, and collect damages in In witness whereof, executed by the	oplication or ar s (they have) fo offict herewith his to Assigned for, any and a	y continuing or all right to conve all claims and Il acts of past a	divisional applications there by the entire interest herein as causes of action for infringen and future infringement.	of to the said Assignee, as Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (they hannent of the patent rights assigned	gnee of the entire ve) not executed, herein, including
of the interes and wi	United States resulting from this ap it, and hereby covenants that he has il not execute any agreement in co 6) Assignor hereby further assign in to sue for, and collect damages in in witness whereof, executed by the	plication or are s (they have) for nflict herewith ns to Assigned for, any and a ne undersigned	y continuing or all right to conve all claims and Il acts of past a	divisional applications there by the entire interest herein as causes of action for infringer and future infringement.) opposite the undersigned r	eof to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (they have nent of the patent rights assigned name(s).	gnee of the entire ve) not executed,
of the interes and wi	United States resulting from this ap it, and hereby covenants that he has il not execute any agreement in co 6) Assignor hereby further assign in to sue for, and collect damages in in witness whereof, executed by the	plication or are s (they have) for nflict herewith ns to Assigned for, any and a ne undersigned	y continuing or all right to conve all claims and all acts of past a d on the date(s	divisional applications there by the entire interest herein as causes of action for infringent and future infringement. opposite the undersigned r	of to the said Assignee, as Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (they hannent of the patent rights assigned	gnee of the entire ve) not executed, herein, including
of the interes and wi the rigi	United States resulting from this ap it, and hereby covenants that he has il not execute any agreement in co 6) Assignor hereby further assign in to sue for, and collect damages in In witness whereof, executed by the	plication or ares (they have) for first herewith the self of the s	y continuing or all right to conve all claims and all acts of past a d on the date(s	divisional applications there by the entire interest herein as causes of action for infringer and future infringement.) opposite the undersigned r	eof to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (they have nent of the patent rights assigned name(s).	gnee of the entire we) not executed, herein, including (SEAL)
of the interes and wi the rigi	United States resulting from this ap it, and hereby covenants that he has il not execute any agreement in co 6) Assignor hereby further assign in to sue for, and collect damages in In witness whereof, executed by the	plication or are s (they have) for nflict herewith ns to Assigned for, any and a ne undersigned	y continuing or all right to conve all claims and all acts of past a d on the date(s	divisional applications there ey the entire interest herein as causes of action for infringen and future infringement.) opposite the undersigned r AHYA typed name	eof to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (they have nent of the patent rights assigned name(s).	gnee of the entire ve) not executed, herein, including
of the interes and wi the rigi	United States resulting from this ap it, and hereby covenants that he has il not execute any agreement in co 6) Assignor hereby further assign in to sue for, and collect damages in In witness whereof, executed by the	plication or ares (they have) for first herewith the self of the s	y continuing or all right to conve all claims and all acts of past a d on the date(s	divisional applications there by the entire interest herein as causes of action for infringer and future infringement.) opposite the undersigned r	eof to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (they have nent of the patent rights assigned name(s). Signature	gnee of the entire we) not executed, herein, including (SEAL)
of the interes and wi the rigi Date	United States resulting from this applit, and hereby covenants that he has il not execute any agreement in color (a) Assignor hereby further assign to sue for, and collect damages in witness whereof, executed by the color of t	plication or ares (they have) for first herewith the self of the s	ay continuing or all right to conve all claims and all acts of past a d on the date(s	divisional applications there ey the entire interest herein as causes of action for infringen ind future infringement.) opposite the undersigned r AHYA typed name	eof to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (they have nent of the patent rights assigned name(s). Signature	gnee of the entire we) not executed, herein, including (SEAL)
of the interes and wi	United States resulting from this applit, and hereby covenants that he has il not execute any agreement in color (a) Assignor hereby further assign to sue for, and collect damages in witness whereof, executed by the color of t	pplication or are (they have) for filed herewith has to Assigned for, any and a ne undersigned me of inventor the of inventor me of inventor the control of	ay continuing or all right to conve all claims and all acts of past a d on the date(s	divisional applications there ey the entire interest herein as causes of action for infringen and future infringement.) opposite the undersigned r AHYA typed name	eof to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (they have nent of the patent rights assigned name(s). Signature	gnee of the entire ve) not executed, herein, including (SEAL)
of the interes and wi the rig Date Date	United States resulting from this applit, and hereby covenants that he has il not execute any agreement in color (a) Assignor hereby further assign to sue for, and collect damages in witness whereof, executed by the color of t	polication or and the street of the street o	ay continuing or all right to converte all claims and all acts of past ad on the date(s Mazlaini Y/	divisional applications there ey the entire interest herein as causes of action for infringer and future infringement.) opposite the undersigned r AHYA typed name typed name States Consul if signed abre	sof to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (they have nent of the patent rights assigned name(s). Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature	gnee of the entire ve) not executed, herein, including (SEAL) (SEAL)
of the interestand will the riginal the riginal the Date Date	United States resulting from this applit, and hereby covenants that he has ill not execute any agreement in coil 6) Assignor hereby further assign to sue for, and collect damages in witness whereof, executed by the sum of the sum o	polication or and the street of the street o	ay continuing or all right to convert all claims and all acts of past ad on the date(s Mazlaini Y/	divisional applications there ey the entire interest herein as causes of action for infringer and future infringement.) opposite the undersigned r AHYA typed name typed name States Consul if signed abre	sof to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (they have nent of the patent rights assigned name(s). Signature signature signature oad, or a Notary Public if domest here:	mee of the entire ve) not executed, herein, including (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
of the interest and will the riginal the Date Date Date Date	United States resulting from this applit, and hereby covenants that he has ill not execute any agreement in core. 6) Assignor hereby further assign to sue for, and collect damages in witness whereof, executed by the sum of the executed by the sum of the execution by the inventor(s) dditional inventor's names and	polication or and the street of the street o	ay continuing or all right to converte all claims and all acts of past ad on the date(s Mazlaini Y/	divisional applications there ey the entire interest herein as causes of action for infringer and future infringement.) opposite the undersigned r AHYA typed name typed name States Consul if signed abre	sof to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (they have nent of the patent rights assigned name(s). Signature signature signature oad, or a Notary Public if domest here:	mee of the entire ve) not executed, herein, including (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) tically signed. If
of the interest and will the riginal the Date Date Date Date	United States resulting from this applit, and hereby covenants that he has ill not execute any agreement in coil 6) Assignor hereby further assign to sue for, and collect damages in witness whereof, executed by the sum of the sum o	polication or and the street of the street o	ay continuing or all right to convert all claims and all acts of past ad on the date(s Mazlaini Y/	divisional applications there ey the entire interest herein as causes of action for infringer and future infringement.) opposite the undersigned r AHYA typed name typed name States Consul if signed abre	sof to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (they have nent of the patent rights assigned name(s). Signature signature signature oad, or a Notary Public if domest here:	mee of the entire ve) not executed, herein, including (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) tically signed. If
of the interest and will the riginal the Date Date Date Date	United States resulting from this applit, and hereby covenants that he has ill not execute any agreement in core. 6) Assignor hereby further assign to sue for, and collect damages in witness whereof, executed by the sum of the executed by the sum of the execution by the inventor(s) dditional inventor's names and	oplication or are (they have) for filed herewith his to Assigned for, any and a ne undersigned me of inventor me of inventor me of inventor by be signed it should be with	ay continuing or all right to convert all claims and all claims and all acts of past and on the date(s Mazlaimi Y/A Defore a United nessed by at let Witness Witness	divisional applications there ey the entire interest herein as causes of action for infringer and future infringement.) opposite the undersigned r AHYA typed name typed name States Consul if signed abroast two witnesses who sign WAMULL WAMULL	sof to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (they have nent of the patent rights assigned name(s). Signature signature signature oad, or a Notary Public if domest here:	mee of the entire ve) not executed, herein, including (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) tically signed. If
of the interest and will the riginal the Date Date Date Date	United States resulting from this applit, and hereby covenants that he has ill not execute any agreement in coil 6) Assignor hereby further assign to sue for, and collect damages in witness whereof, executed by the content of the c	polication or and the step have) for the phase of the pha	ay continuing or all right to convert all claims and all claims and all claims and don the date(s Mazlaimi Ya Mazlaimi Ya Defore a United nessed by at let Witness Witness	divisional applications there ey the entire interest herein as causes of action for infringer and future infringement.) opposite the undersigned r AHYA typed name typed name States Consul if signed abroast two witnesses who sign WHALLIANDER BY ASSIGNEE	sof to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (they have nent of the patent rights assigned name(s). Signature Signature Signature Oad, or a Notary Public if domest here: LATIFAH MOR	mee of the entire ve) not executed, herein, including (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) tically signed. If
of the interest and will the right Date Date Date Date Color A of	United States resulting from this applit, and hereby covenants that he has ill not execute any agreement in core. 6) Assignor hereby further assign to sue for, and collect damages in witness whereof, executed by the sum of the executed by the sum of the execution by the inventor(s) dditional inventor's names and	polication or are (they have) for filet herewith his to Assigned for, any and all the undersigned me of Inventor me of Inventor me of Inventor by be signed to should be with the law firm of	ay continuing or all right to convert all claims and act on the date(s Mazlaini Y/ Mazlaini Y/ Mazlaini Y/ Witness Witness Witness R OF ATTORN of Jacobson Heive and act on on which may be	divisional applications there ey the entire interest herein as causes of action for infringen and future infringement.) opposite the undersigned r AHYA typed name typed name States Consul if signed abroast two witnesses who sign ast two witnesses who sign EY BY ASSIGNEE olman PLLC, 400 Seventh instructions from our agent	sof to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (they have the said Assigned that he has (they have the said Assigned that he has (they have the has (they have the has (they have had assigned that he has the said Assigned that had the said Assigned that he has (they had they	mee of the entire ve) not executed, herein, including (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) tically signed. If
of the interest and will the right Date Date Date Date Color A of	United States resulting from this applit, and hereby covenants that he has ill not execute any agreement in color of Assignor hereby further assign to sue for, and collect damages in witness whereof, executed by the content of the collect damages in witness whereof, executed by the collect damages in the witness whereof, executed by the collect damages in the witness whereof, executed by the collect damages in the assignment should preferable on the execution by the inventor(s) diditional inventor's names and in a separate sheet. The undersigned hereby grant(s) (Customer No. 000136) power of a to insert in this assignment any furtiless.	polication or are (they have) for filet herewith his to Assigned for, any and all the undersigned me of Inventor me of Inventor me of Inventor by be signed to should be with the law firm of	ay continuing or all right to convert all claims and act on the date(s Mazlaini Y/ Mazlaini Y/ Mazlaini Y/ Witness Witness Witness R OF ATTORN of Jacobson Heive and act on on which may be	divisional applications there ey the entire interest herein as causes of action for infringen and future infringement.) opposite the undersigned r AHYA typed name typed name States Consul if signed abroast two witnesses who sign ast two witnesses who sign EY BY ASSIGNEE olman PLLC, 400 Seventh instructions from our agent	sof to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (they have the said Assigned that he has (they have the said Assigned that he has (they have the has (they have the has (they have had assigned that he has the said Assigned that had the said Assigned that he has (they had they	mee of the entire ve) not executed, herein, including (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) Lically signed. If The ED The HALLAL plication, and the the United States
of the interest and will the right Date Date Date Date Color A of	United States resulting from this applit, and hereby covenants that he has ill not execute any agreement in collect damages in the sue for, and collect damages in the sue for, and collect damages in witness whereof, executed by the sum of the sum of the sum of the sum of the execution by the inventor(s) and the execution by the inventor(s) dditional inventor's names and in a separate sheet. The undersigned hereby grant(s) (Customer No. 000 136) power of a to insert in this assignment any furthand Trademark Office for recordate.	polication or are (they have) for filet herewith his to Assigned for, any and all the undersigned me of Inventor me of Inventor me of Inventor by be signed to should be with the law firm of	ay continuing or all right to convert all claims and act on the date(s Mazlaini Y/ Mazlaini Y/ Mazlaini Y/ Witness Witness Witness R OF ATTORN of Jacobson Heive and act on on which may be	divisional applications there ey the entire interest herein as causes of action for infringen and future infringement.) opposite the undersigned r AHYA typed name typed name States Consul if signed abroast two witnesses who sign ast two witnesses who sign EY BY ASSIGNEE olman PLLC, 400 Seventh instructions from our agent	sof to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (they have the said Assigned that he has (they have the said Assigned that he has (they have the has (they have the has (they have had assigned that he has the said Assigned that had the said Assigned that he has (they had they	mee of the entire ve) not executed, herein, including (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) tically signed. If

JH 4/05 (Copying without deletions permitted)
JCH-4/05-248

RECORDED: 10/20/2009

PATENT REEL: 023413 FRAME: 0123